CableSmart™ Series
Nonmetallic Raceway
F E A T U R E S  &  B E N E F I T S
ED1146R8  –  Updated August 2009  –  For latest specs visit www.wiremold.com
Wiremold CableSmart 40N2 Series Raceway is a
large capacity nonmetallic raceway system that
offers separate channels for power and
communications cabling within a single cover.

Devices 6 AWG 0.254 [6.5] 5 5 10
CABLE CATEGORY/ O.D. Section C Section D
TYPE DESIGNATION Inches [mm] 40% Fill* 40% Fill*
UNSHIELDED 4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 3 0.190 [4.8] 45 24
TWISTED PAIR 4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 5e 0.210 [5.3] 37 19
4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 6 0.250 [6.3] 26 13
4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 6a** 0.354 [9.0] 13 6
25-pair, 24 AWG  0.410 [10.4] 9 5
COAXIAL RG6/U 0.270 [6.9] 22 11
FIBER ZipCord 0.118 x 0.236 [3 x 6] 103 55
Round 4 Strand 0.187 [4.8] 46 24
Round 6 Strand 0.256 [6.5] 25 13
40N2 RACEWAY WIRE FILL CAPACITIES FOR DATA/COMMUNICATIONS
40N2 RACEWAY WIRE FILL CAPACITIES FOR POWER
Section A
3.22 in.2
[2080mm2]
Section B
1.71 in.2
[1100mm2]
Section C
3.22 in.2
[2080mm2]
Section D
1.71 in.2
[1100mm2]
4.0"
[102mm]
2.0"
[51mm]
* 40% cable fill is the maximum designed cable fill based on TIA/EIA 569-A.
** Category 6 augmented (6a) cable for 10 gigabit ethernet – max allowed
cable diameter per addenda No. 11 ANSI TIA/EIA 568-B.2.
Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
40N2F15* 2" [51mm] Bend Radius
Full Capacity Tee – Branches
raceway at right angles. Provides
separation of services and 2"
[51mm] full capacity bend radius
control for UTP and fiber
optic installations.
40N2F17* 2" [51mm] Bend Radius
Full Capacity Internal Elbow –
90° internal corner with integral
dividers. Provides 2" [51mm] full
capacity bend radius controlfor
UTP and fiber optic installations.
Ideal for lay-in or pull-through
installations.
40N2F19* 2" [51mm] Bend Radius
Full Capacity External Elbow –
90° external corner with integral
dividers. Provides 2" [51mm] full
cpacity bend radius for UTP and
fiber optic installations. Ideal for
lay-in or pull-through applications.
40N2F20* Blank End Fitting – Closes off runs
of CableSmart 40N2 Series
Raceway. Can be used to feed
raceway using 1/2" or 3/4" trade
size conduit. Holes for conduit
must be drilled.
3
Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
40N2B08* Two- Compartment Base –
Two equal compartments.
Use with 40N2 Cover only. 40N2B08
available in 8' [2.4m] lengths with
pre-punched mounting holes.
Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
40N2C08* Full Width Cover – Use with
40N2B08 Base. 40N2C08 available
in 8' [2.4m] lengths.